

2018 Street Improvements
 Highmore, South Dakota
 SPN Project No. 14949
BID SCHEDULE A

Item	Description	Quantity	Morris Inc. PO Box 1162 Pierre, SD 57501		VanderPol Dragline, Inc. 1001 Hot Rod Road Mitchell, SD 57301		Engineer's Estimate	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Full Depth Asphalt Saw Cut	327 LF	\$3.00	\$981.00	\$6.00	\$1,962.00	\$4.00	\$1,308.00
3	Full Depth Concrete Saw Cut	38 LF	\$10.00	\$380.00	\$10.00	\$380.00	\$7.00	\$266.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	353 LF	\$5.00	\$1,765.00	\$4.10	\$1,447.30	\$5.00	\$1,765.00
5	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	18 SY	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$90.00
6	6" Concrete Approach	56 SY	\$90.00	\$5,040.00	\$91.80	\$5,140.80	\$80.00	\$4,480.00
7	Concrete Curb and Gutter	710 LF	\$40.00	\$28,400.00	\$45.30	\$32,163.00	\$25.00	\$17,750.00
8	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Patch work)	39 LF	\$60.00	\$2,340.00	\$62.00	\$2,418.00	\$32.00	\$1,248.00
9	4" Concrete Sidewalk	96 SF	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$13.00	\$1,248.00	\$6.00	\$576.00
10	Concrete Fillet Section	10 SY	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$108.00	\$1,080.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
11	Detectable Warning Panel	40 SF	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$54.00	\$2,160.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
12	Fine Grading and Reshaping of Existing Gravel Base Material	7,600 SY	\$2.85	\$21,660.00	\$2.40	\$18,240.00	\$2.00	\$15,200.00
13	Removal of Excess Existing Gravel Base Material	286 CY	\$15.00	\$4,290.00	\$3.00	\$858.00	\$16.00	\$4,576.00
14	2'x3' Precast Concrete Type B Drop Inlet	1 EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	4'x6' Precast Concrete Type S Inlet	1 EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,875.00	\$6,875.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
16	Remove and Dispose of Storm Manhole	1 EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
17	Traffic Control	159 SF	\$10.00	\$1,590.00	\$4.60	\$731.40	\$8.00	\$1,272.00
18	Type 3 Barricades, 8' Wide Double Sided	28 EA	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00
19	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
20	Place City Furnished Topsoil	65 CY	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$5.00	\$325.00
21	Furnish And Place Pea Gravel	15 TN	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
22	Seed and Fertilize	408 SY	\$5.00	\$2,040.00	\$5.20	\$2,121.60	\$1.50	\$612.00
23	4" Asphalt Surfacing	1,800 TN	\$124.50	\$224,100.00	\$136.90	\$246,420.00	\$125.00	\$225,000.00
24	Adjust Manhole Elevation to Grade	6 EA	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
25	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	3 EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
Total for Bid Schedule A Items 1 - 25 Inclusive			\$365,576.00		\$387,725.10		\$325,968.00	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received

and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Jeffrey P. McCormick, P.E., Project Engineer SPN & Assoc.

